
Lay Leaders – September and October 2024  Littleton United Methodist Church 

Date Reader Readings 

Sunday, September 1 
Bill Kessinger 

Song of Solomon (Songs) 2:8-13 
Psalm 72 (UMH 795) 

15th Sunday after Pentecost  James 1:17-27 
Green Paraments Mark 7:1-8, 14-15, 21-23  

Sunday, September 8 
Jodie Dowhan 

Proverbs 22:1-2, 8-9, 22-23 
Psalm 124 (UMH 846) 

16th Sunday after Pentecost James 2:1-10 (11-13) 14-17 
Green Paraments Mark 7:24-37  

Sunday, September 15 
Crickett LeMasters 

Proverbs 1:20-33 
Psalm 19 (UMH 750) 

17th Sunday after Pentecost James 3:1-12 
Green Paraments Mark 8:27-38 

Sunday, September 22 
Marie Fields 

Proverbs 31:10-31 
Psalm 1 (UMH 738) 

18th Sunday after Pentecost  James 3:13-4:3 
Green Paraments Mark 9:30-37   

Sunday, September 29 
Matt Johnston 

Esther 7:1-6, 9-10: 9:20-22 
Psalm 124 (UMH 846) 

19th Sunday after Pentecost  James 5:13-20 
Green Paraments Mark 9:38-50  

Sunday, October 6 
Bill Kessinger 

Job 1:1, 2:1-10 
Psalm 25 (UMH 756) 

20th Sunday after Pentecost Hebrews 1:1-4,  2:5-12 
Green Paraments Mark 10:2-16   

Sunday, October 13 Jodie Dowhan 

Job 23:1-9, 16-17 
Psalm 22:1-15 (UMH 752) 

21st Sunday after Pentecost  Hebrews 4:12-16 
Green Paraments Mark 10:17-31  

Sunday, October 20 
Crickett LeMasters 

Job 38:1-7 (34-41) 
Psalm 104:1-9, 24, 35c (UMH 826) 

22nd Sunday after Pentecost Hebrews 5:1-10 
Green Paraments Mark 10:35-45  

Sunday, October 27 
Marie Fields 

Job 42:1-6, 10-17 
Psalm 34:1-8 (19-22) (UMH 769) 

23rd Sunday after Pentecost Hebrews 7:23-28 
Green Paraments Mark 10:46-52   

Sunday, November 3 
Matt Johnston 

Isaiah 25:6-9 
Psalm 24 (UMH 755) 

All Saints Sunday Revelation 21:1-6a 
White or Red Paraments John 11:32-44  

 


